Offering. The selling stockholders are not required to offer any of the shares of our common stock covered by this
prospectus for resale. Since the selling stockholders may sell all, some or none of their shares, we cannot estimate the
aggregate number of shares that the selling stockholders will offer pursuant to this prospectus or that the selling
stockholders will own upon completion of the offering to which this prospectus relates.

Information about additional selling stockholders may be set forth in a prospectus supplement, in a post-effective
amendment to the registration statement of which this prospectus forms a part or in filings that we make with the SEC
under the Exchange Act, which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

Each selling stockholder that sells shares of common stock pursuant to this prospectus may be deemed to be an
�underwriter� within the meaning of the Securities Act. Any commissions received by a broker or dealer in connection
with resales of our common stock may be deemed to be underwriting commissions or discounts under the Securities
Act.

The following table sets forth information with respect to our common stock beneficially owned by the selling
stockholders as of March 31, 2018:

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to

Resale (1) Shares Offered
for Resale

Shares Beneficially
Owned After

Resale (2)
Name of Selling Stockholder Number % Number %
Funds affiliated with Bain Capital Life Sciences
Investors, LLC (3) 8,930,237 17.3% 8,930,237 0 *
Funds affiliated with RTW Investments, LP (4) 5,035,662 9.7% 2,956,671 2,078,991 4.0%
Funds affiliated with EcoR1 Capital, LLC (5) 4,836,547 9.3% 3,544,547 1,292,000 2.5%
Funds affiliated with RA Capital Management,
LLC (6) 3,933,489 7.6% 2,645,442 1,288,047 2.5%
Funds affiliated with Cormorant Asset
Management, LLC (7) 3,656,670 7.1% 2,956,671 699,999 1.4%
Funds affiliated with Domain Partners (8) 3,515,956 6.8% 1,729,048 1,786,908 3.5%
Skyline Venture Partners V, L.P. (9) 3,297,769 6.4% 1,729,047 1,568,722 3.0%

Total 33,206,330 24,491,663 8,714,667

* Represents less than 1%.
(1) Based on 51,781,429 shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2018. In addition, shares

underlying options vesting within 60 days of March 31, 2018, and shares underlying warrants exercisable within
60 days of March 31, 2018, are deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of
the person or persons holding such options, restricted stock units or warrants, but are not deemed outstanding for

Edgar Filing: Dicerna Pharmaceuticals Inc - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 29

computing the percentage ownership of other persons.